507184025 03/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7230871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL NASR	03/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO MED PRO LLC
Street Address:	23051 POPLAR
City:	MISSION VIEJO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92692

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17539015

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: charisses@seedip.com Correspondent Name: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5400**

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150180.401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JARED M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=150180-401_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=150180-401_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=150180-401 ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059299 FRAME: 0098 507184025

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Nasr, an individual having a mailing address of c/o Bio Med Pro LLC, 228 West Pomona Avenue, Suite 517, Monrovia, California 91016 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the sole inventor of an invention entitled "AUTOLOADING SCREWDRIVER APPARATUS," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States patent was filed on November 30, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/539,015.

WHEREAS, Bio Med Pro LLC, a limited liability company of California having a mailing address of 228 West Pomona Avenue, Suite 517, Monrovia, California 91016 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 059299 FRAME: 0099

Application No. 17/539,015

	the state of the s	
17 March 2022	7.7	(Assignor)
Date	Michael Nasr	(Assignor)

A notary public or other officer completing individual who signed the document to whi accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California		
County of		
County of		
On, before me,	(Here insert name and title of the	a officar)
personally appeared	(trete insert name and title of the	ic officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor	t ory evidence to be the person(s) who	se name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acl	knowledged to me that he/she/they ex	ecuted the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ar the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of w		
the personas, or the entity apon behan or w	men the person(s) acted, executed the	. msu antin.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY u	nder the laws of the State of Californi	a that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature of Notory Public	(Notary Seal)	

Application No. 17/539,015

		Bio Med Pro LLC	
17March 202	<u></u>	Nastall	(Assignee)
Date		(Signatory Signature)	
		(A'C'AV	771° 4 5 \
		(Assignee Signatory Name,	I ITIE)
Docket No. 150180.401 8343275_1,doc			-sangapanasas.

3